4109

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO

/?/G//V

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE /4 [

) ) K A OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiVISION
g b \f,‘) K@ENT
Chonh

Operator: License # 5214

Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company

Address: 301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202

API No. 15 - 09522070~ 06 - 00D
County; __Kingman

N2 _NW_NE gec. ™ Twp. s R.%_ []East[¥] West
330

City/State/Zip:

Purchaser:

feet from S /@(circle one) Line of Section
1980

feet from @/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person;__ 32 G- Schweikert

( 316 ) 265-5611

Phone:

Duke Driling Co., Inc.
5929

Contractor: Name:

License:

Wellsite Geologist: Vem Schrag

Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well Re-Entry Workover
v Oil SWD ______SIOW
v Gas ENHR _____ SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
(circle one) @ SE NW SW
Lease Name: Hirt B Well #:_1714

Field Name:__BioKle

Producing Formation: Mississippian

.__.._._.__1 500 Kelly Bushing: 1508°

Elevation: Ground:

Total Depth:_4367"__ piug Back Total Depth: 4317
252

Feet

(Yes [VINo

if yes, show depth set Feet

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Pl

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Docket No.

Commingled

Dual Completion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

12-28-06 1-5-07 3-15-07

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan /Lﬂ'f l AMH - 7/05;'

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit,

Chloridecontent_—___~ ppm Fluidvolume______________bbls

Dewatering method used___&vaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter . Twp. S. R.

County: Docket No.:

] East [] west

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete andprrect to the best of my k

Signature: ‘]M

Title: Jay G. SchWei% Op%tions Engineer Date:

Subscribed and sworn to befare me this 19th day of April

KCC Office Use ONLY
‘ Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [_]Date:

07 KATHY L. FORD

297 . l;% ;;
==l Notary Public - State of Kansas &QM
Notary Pubtic: | My Appt_Expires /8- 22-/9

’

—eeeme— Wireline Log Received

. 'REGEIVED
______ Geologist Remﬁgxgeeﬁ%PORA'HoN COMMISSION

pj
Date Commission Expires: 10-22-10 /

UIC Distribution
APR 2 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Side Two

Lario Oil & Gas Company Hirt B 1-14

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec._* Twp._® _s R [(JEast [/]West County: __Kingman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name To Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No Heebner 284?/ -1339
Cores Taken [ Yes No Lansing 3099 -1591
Electric Log Run Yes [ ]No Pawnee 3682 2174
(Submit Copy)
Cherokee Sh 3730 -2222
List All E. Logs Run:
° ©gs Hdn Mississippian 3854 -2346
GR/SDL/DSN MICROLOG/HRI/LSS Dolomite 3877 -2369
Kinderhook 4175 -2667
Arbuckie 4296 -2788

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Production 12-1/4" 8 -5/8" 23# 252 60/40 Poz 185 2% gel + 3% CC
Surface 7.875" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4361 Class H 250 10% gyp+ .50 FL-160+
10# salt+ .75 GB+
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD .25# CF
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
____ Protect Casing
—_ Plug Back TD
Piug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3880 - 3884’ 350 gal. 15 MCA 3880-3884'
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 3823 3823' [Jves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
3-16-07 [/] Flowing [ Pumping Oaasitt ] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-QOil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 530 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented Sold [ JUsedonLease ] Open Hole Perf. [ Dually Comp. [[] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify)




khkkkkhkkkhkkkhkhkkkk*k

Allied Cementing Co., Inc * *

P.O. Box 31 * I NVOICE *
. * *

Russell, KS 67665 Kk kkkARAKK KK &Kk

Invoice Number: 106142

Invoice Date: 01/11/07

Sold Lario 0il & Gas Company -&@K}E}
To: P. O. Box 307 AP@V@Z@@?

Kingman, KS

67068 QW@@M\ML

Cust I.D..... : Lario
P.O. Number..: Hirt "B" 1-14 »
P.O. Date....: 01/11/07 (/”%0&‘&%)
Due Date.: 02/10/07
Terms....: Net 30
[tem I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
~ommon 30.00 SKS 10.6500 319.50 T
2ozmix 20.00 SKS 5.8000 116.00 T
2laPro 14.00 GAL 25.0000 350.00 T
ASF 500.00 GAL 1.0000 500.00 T
2ommon "H" 250.00 SKS 12.7500 3187.50 T
sypSeal 24 .00 PER 23.3500 560.40 T
*L-160 118.00 LBS 10.6500 1256.70 T
3od. Met. 17.00 PER 1.9500 33.15 T
5as Block 165.00 PER 8.9000 1468.50 T
JeFoam 35.00 PER 7.2000 252.00 T
(olSeal 1250.00 LBS 0.7000 875.00 T
3alt 27.00 SKS 9.6000 259.20 T
sel 2.00 SKS 16.6500 33.30 T
iandling 384.00 SKS 1.9000 : 729.60 E
1ileage 40.00 MILE 34.5600 1382.40 E
384 sks @.09 per sk per mi
>roduction 1.00 JOB 1675.0000 1675.00 E
1ileage pmp trk 40.00 MILE 6.0000 240.00 E
iead Rental 1.00 PER 100.0000 ©100.00 E
suide Shoe 1.00 EACH 160.0000 160.00 T
\FU Insert 1.00 EACH 250.0000 250.00 T
Continued
13748.25
E&H§QVE
KANSAS CORPORA ISSION
/%R 20 207
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




Allied Cementing Co., Inc
P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665
Invoi

Inv

Sold Lario 0il & Gas Company

To: P. O. Box 307
Kingman, KS
67068

Cu
P.
p.
Due Date.: 02/10/07
Terms....: Net 30
[tem I.D./Desc. Qty. Used
Centralizers 6.00
I'RP 1.00

111 Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following
dJate of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter.

[f Account CURRENT take Discount of /L T2
DNLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

*
*
*

khkhkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkxk
*
INVOICE ¢*
*
Akhkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkk

ce Number: 106142

oice Date: 0

1/11/07

KEe
APR 1 9 2007

CONFIDENTIAL
st I.D.....: Lario
O. Number..: Hirt "B" 1-14
0. Date....: 01/11/07
Unit Price Net
EACH 50.0000 300.00
EACH 65.0000 65.00
Subtotal: 14113 .25
Tax.....: 529.27
Payments 0.00
Total 14642 .52
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
APR 2 0 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

TX




. < "ALLIED CEMENTING @9@0., INC.

REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 APR 1 § 3057 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 c @NFENTHA{L Jey

SEC. TWP. — |RANGE _ CALLED QUT ONLOCATION |JOB START | JOB FINISH
/Y D85 | Oleed Q/o0A. M. 1D 30| Fi20 | STys
. : y ] o COUNTY STATE

LEASE big T B |weLLs /Y |LocanoN Sipd sty X Ext. aa%ondt King e [HS

OLD OR @@ircle one) '/;\ ivest Spu b o

CONTRACTOR Dulke® o OWNERLgmoics @3] dlneS Co.

TYPE OF JOB_Pgvrhicdlo

HOLESIZE 7 /8 TD. 4303 CEMENT Cto Pro /Y ¥
CASING SIZE S /- DEPTH %359 AMOUNT ORDERED S0 sy:le'40/ &+ .4 %.Sms
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 25 i F 0% Coryp-Soa/ 5 IS )
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 45

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX ! BOCO MINIMUM _ "~ _ COMMON_.2D

MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT &/2 ¥ pozMIX __2p
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. 4. L4 GEL A
PERFS. CH=e/IDE

DISPLACEMENT/)34 (plels DK ] tie ki e

EQUIPMENT RXs0 H
L K
of ¢ /.

' 7 Sodlum Metwsi|ichte /7
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Bxxpers? ¥/l FL-lbo /2% @ Jo.65

#3372 HELPER Lnrpin F. GAsBlock 165 ™ @ 8.90 JYLE.SO

BULK TRUCK -
. — L4 YAGA
4 4/0) DRIVER "Se S0 K De-Lon 35

BULK TRUCK
DRIVER _Sadt
HANDLING _____ 38 Y

MILEAGE Y0 Y 3&Y' X, 09 /382 4¥0D
REMARKS: TOTAL //323.2 S

QR ad 2554 SERVICE

L
7

26147
oo

DATE / ~(» "0 7

SN

: L onte Slndclinp@ = DEPTHOFIOB _Y 3@ S /
. oo A 4R o @ ' PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /b 75 0D
> Qake A oavoon (2 G0 (A< b EXTRA FOOTAGE @
_oref (00 035 bl A 0as | MILEAGE Y0 el.0op 2AY0.0D
a0, MANIFOLD Az ferde] @ /50.0D 1 60. 80
@
- @
' RECENVED—
CHARGE TOLtcier &) ¢ 4103 L0, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

- STREET ' APR 2 0 2007 TOTAM

CITY STATE ﬁ?ﬂW@&‘WQUIPMENT
f| FEH Q-3

> /-Gl rnsert
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. G- lorvdpe l2ers
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment L TR P
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ANY APPLICABLE TAX
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or WILL BE CHARGED
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND UPON IN VOICING
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX -

TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUINT

SIGNATURE 74 /M W . | D ay | Flefelie ~
r 4 /77 / ' PRINTED NAME
| 7711“‘( V%




SALES OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

. 100 S. Main 10244 NE. Hwy 61 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
“::::m‘ Suite #607 P.0. Box 8613 P.0. Box 129
det 5 ta re Wichita, Ks. 67202 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129
316-262-3699 620-672-1201 620-624-2277
ENEIRE Y SERVICE S 316-262-5799 FAX  620-672-5383 FAX 620-624-2280 FAX
N .
. Invoice

5138011 Invoice I Invoice Date | Order Staticn

612169 12/28/06 14309 m

Service Description

Lease Well | Well Type

New Well
Terms
—

| Treater

Bobby Drake

Bill to: ¥

Lario Oil & Gas Co. %@@
P.O. Box 307 o
ppB 1 © o

Kingman, KS 67068
UNE

0

cO

CustomerRep

John Armburster

ID. Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Price

D203 60/40 POZ (COMMON) SK 185 $10.30 $1,905.50 (T
C310 CALCIUM CHLORIDE LBS 480 $1.00 $480.00 (T
C194 CELLFLAKE LB 40 $3.70 $148.00 (T
F163 WOODEN CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8" EA 1 $88.90 $88.90 (T)

E100 HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY MI 100 $5.00 $500.00

E101 CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY MI 50 $3.00 $150.00

E104 PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, $200 MIN ™ 400 $1.60 $640.00

E107 CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 185 $1.50 $277.50

R200 CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 0-300' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC. EA 1 $924.00 $924.00

R701 CEMENT HEAD RENTAL EA 1 $250.00 $250.00

Sub Total: $5,363.90

Discount: $858.22

Discount Sub Total: $4,505.68

Kingman County & State Tax Rate: §530% Taxes: $116.75

(T) Taxable ltem Total: l $4,622.43 I

oy
.é:@ojﬁN 042015/ S 0

L RECEIVED
LTS O] ansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
i s{}) LA i’ )
e APR 20 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
| PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services. LL.C, Dept No 1131 , Tulsa. OK 74182 |

Accounts are past due net 30 days following the date of invoice. Finance charge of 1 1/2% per month or 18% annual percentage rate will be charged on all past due accounts. Customer agrees aot to withhold
payment of any Invoice, or assert any right of offset, recoupment or any other defense to payment of any Invoice, on account of any right that you may now or hereafter have to paymeot from us, except for
claims arising out of such Invoice because of defects in the specific services described in such Invoice. Additionally, you hereby waive any right that you may have under aay state, federal or other law to assert




detSTar

ENCRGY SERVICES

PN

%

FIELD ORDER €

Subject to Correction

4303

Leaseﬁ/{f* [5; Well # /

teg?! 5/"2 g 5i9

Date /X’J’o’ﬂ(’) Customer ID County //I\ P State KS . Station 44#
ﬁ ZZ; r IO 0} / ¢ é&s Depth Formation Shoe Joint (5
: Casing qj/g Casin”g,{)gtz) Toa‘l. =% Job Type b/ S 6';" A/ “’/
g Customer Representatlve 4,”1 A. s 74{‘ Treater 8 b é(, pf‘t k&
AFE Number PO Number I\Rn:(t:::::(si by X gé gﬂ’m%/@’
Cods. Pt QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUISUIENT, and SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
4 DRc3 | /85, | Lofofps
p (30 ‘/50/6, [Z‘a/f‘/am [% /05/{/(’
p Cr94 Yolh, | CcHFlgke
/ F/63 [ \Woedn [Z’NJ/A(# S987 APR 1 9 onf7
\JC UE\JS%{\LJLJQ LQK(IL
F o Y7278 //ggz vy é’ﬁ A /(' /l/r///f—a o
P ot 90mo. | Pk wr Milecg e
P ey Ajw//)! ‘ ﬁa_[g Dc’//ﬁr
f Ll J&5ske | (orment fc’ruls [ émfc’
/ A 20 /A, Loarenl /’amp O - 3&0 ‘
F £/ Jeas | (oment  showdt é’qﬁ/
RECEIMED
KANSA
APR 20 007
ZONSERVATIONIDIVISION
WICHITA,
Diszoted e —AT50543

TOTAL

Taylo

r Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




ENCECERGY SERVICES

TREATMENT REPORT

INC.

Customer Zd/ Jts o) /‘ ¢ (':b\} Lease No. Date

Lease /L/ r} ,g, Well # / /,:2"/?.8'063

Fie}i ‘}) zr }t Station %7 # Casing g_%) De% -2 County X//A{y‘ﬁwfl& State K s,
Type Job { /$ S, 0. /‘/( iy l‘»-’e // Formation Legal Descriptiy )y 22?{ “5iu

PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME

Casing %/% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft /Z / _ | Acmr /GE .0, of RATE| PRESS ISIP

Deptf:zzS 2 Depth From T Pre Pad / ‘2 5 /\ / 2 Max 5 me @c@
Volume /(o Volume Erom To Pad Min 1 Xéﬂg“v bt
Ma%% Max Press From To Frac Avg fi . e n
We?:p.o@e;ction Annulus Vol. | _ T HHP Used anfulios erisdte U=
'ji? Eggth Packer Depth From To Flush '/5 ﬁ’li Gas Volume Total Load

Customer Representatiy% . 4”“ g Station Managew . 5(::» 7"’ Treater & bh, Ds-

Service Units| /.2 3 307 557 342 ol ‘

Namos | Jrige  |Slullivan | Bules

Time ‘ pcr;:ss::,?e Jgiﬁ?e Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log

L5002 Do Loee Fon = S5eiby ekne

236 s Lin. bt 5%y 232 °

2100 Oy, n LB Ao ,
AIRO e Fo /34. Breck [ivg w/;é/;
2125 | oo (o Zo | too hoeit T
A1X) | AR50 20 (.0 ik Sgucipor fon ¥ @r 2l
2134 | 260 47 (O i bofootie Cnt, e, 7‘7 )

2140 Lelecse D
42 |50 50 | Sht s

Y3 | 150 /5 Plog Loon

s 0
Correede ot Thow Tob

[ya-(a/;zﬁg/ /M/(o Ibﬂ/*

Tob («:)/‘3/4’)‘(

1

. A, fothy

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION _

ADD 2 n 2002
Lo LI A R 0 ¢ 20N Ao

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 67124-8613 ¢ (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




7 v Rl OBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
\ ‘_ Lario Ofl & Gas Co. Hirt B#1-14
§-4-4 s \
E = ESTIN G NG 301 S.Main 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks
733 Wichita Ks.67202 Job Ticket: 26400 DST#:1
£9Y
! ATTN: Vem Schrag Test Start: 2007.01.03 @ 07:00:08
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Miss.
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 09:05:08 Tester: Gary Pevoteaux
Time Test Ended: 14:57:08 Unit No: 39
Interval: 3860.00 ft (KB) To  3880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Elevations: 1508.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3880.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1500.00 f (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole Condition: Poor KB to GRICF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8167 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 98.18psig @ 3861.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2007.01.03 End Date: 2007.01.03  Last Calib.: 2007.01.03
Start Time: 07:00:13 End Time: 14:57.07 Time On Btm: 2007.01.03 @ 09:02:53
Time Off Btm: 2007.01.03 @ 13:09:38
TEST COMMENT: |F:Strong blow. GTS in 4 mins. (see gas flow report)
ISI:Weak blow. 1/4 - 1/2". b
FF:Strong blow. (see gas flow report) %b@@
FSl:Weak blow. 1/4". )
APR {1 9 2007
Presswe vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY PN =
— — 0
- e ——— i = > Tme | Pressure| Temp | Annotation \AS v J@m
[ / | - (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
- / \__‘ \_//\\ - 0| 1901.45 100.23 | Initial Hydro-static
- 1. 3 149.25 103.78 | Open To Flow(1)
/ -”‘— 2| 10646 | 97.45|Shutin(1)
= / !/ il -, o4 | 142513 | 107.95 [ End Shutdn(1)
5 / ' ! I \\ i ¢ 9| 13564 | 100.12 | Open To Flow(2)
: /] Y | 153 9818 | 94.66|Shutin(2)
S om 1 4. g 245 | 1396.01 | 107.09 | End Shutn(2)
/ / ! \ \) ] 247 | 186720 | 109.90 | Final Hydro-static
) ERNPE |
A /] IRNEE
J / \ LJ I \ V1=
. | ]
L | | | N 4 »
2 Wt aon 27 e “Chm Mo o i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (R) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rete (Mctkl)
60.00 MW 28%m 72%w / Rw .17 ohms@54 de0.84 First Gas Rate 0.75 19.00 521.70
30.00 GCM 8%g 92%m 0.42 Last Gas Rate 0.75 13.50 435.79
Max. Gas Rate 0.75 22.00 568.56
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 26400 Printed: 2007.01 Kﬁ1?5b‘220@73e 1
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ATTN: Vem Schrag

3 Lario Oil & Gas Co. Hirt B#1-14
Z= X
- 3T
;;E:E ESTIN G 7 ING 301 SMain 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks
A3 i
735, Wichita Ks.67202 Job Ticket: 26400 DST#:1

Test Start: 2007.01.03 @ 07:00:08

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol APIL: deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 53000ppm
Viscosity: 38.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 10.39in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 chm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.20 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Lenath Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | MW 28%m 72%w / Rw .17 ohms@54 deg 084
30.00 | GCM 8%g 92%m 0.421
Total Length: 80.00 ft Total Volume: 1.263 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 1 Serial #: gp-1

Laboratory Name: Caraway Laboratory Location: Liberal, KS

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 26400 Printed: 2007.01.03 @ 15:51:22 Page 2




y =X Lario Oil & Gas Co. Hirt B#1-14
E§ ESTING , e 301 SMain 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks
733 Wichita Ks.67202 Job Ticket: 26400 DST#:1
; ATTN: Vem Schrag Test Start: 2007.01.03 @ 07:00:08
Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 53 degC

Relative Density: 0.65

Z Factor: 0.8

Gas Rates Table
Flow Period | Elapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
) (kPaa) (m°/d)
1 10 0.75 19.00 521.70
1 20 0.758 17.00 490.46
1 30 0.75 16.00 474.84
2 10 0.75 22.00 568.56
2 20 075 12.00 490,46 |
2 30 0.75 15.00 459.22
2 40 0.75 14.00 443.60
2 50 0.75 13.50 435.79 K@@
2 60 0.75 13.50 435.79 et
ppR 1 9 T
i
oA
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 26400 Printed: 2007.01.03 @ 15:51:22 Page 3
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




Serial # 8167 Inside Lario Oll & Gas Co. 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks DOST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
T ER—
8167 Pressure 8167 Temperature
2000 1 I I I 1 120
| | Initial Hyidro-static I | | 5
[ N : :} : | Final Hydro-static
_ | I |
1750 I } 110
- I |
- I J
1500 - (\ - 100
- ! Ensm End Shyt-in(2)
n | /’ | |
B I
1250 + I — I o
B ] | | 3
) N | | ! S
© B | | | 5
& 1000 | | | E"
o | | | | a
i ' : : g
o a
o B | ! B
o 750 : o
L ]
- |
- |
500 '
= |
- |
= !
250 :
i Dpen To flow(1) I
- Open To Flow(2) -ng2) |
: - | |
|
0T T I T I I
9AM 12PM 3PM
3 Wed Jan 2007 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 26400 Frinted: 2007.01.03 @ 15:51:2 Page 4



7% RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Lario Oil & Gas Co. Hirt B#1-14
N
§ ) ESTING NG 301 S.Main 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks
3 Wichta Ks.67202 Job Ticket: 27051 DST#:2
ATTN: Vemn Schrag Test Start: 2007.01.03 @ 21:05:47
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Miss. Dolomite
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 22:54:32 Tester: Gary Pevoteaux
Time Test Ended: 04:33:47 Unit No: 39
Interval: 3881.00ft (KB) To  3899.00 ft(KB) (TVD) Reference Elevations: 1508.00 fi (KB)
Total Depth: 3899.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1500.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8167 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 38542 psig @ 3882.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2007.01.03 End Date: 2007.01.04  Last Calib.: 2007.01.04
Start Time: 21:05:52 End Time: 04:33:46 Time On Bm: 2007.01.03 @ 22:52:32
Time Off Btm: 2007.01.04 @ 03:00:32
Q
TEST COMMENT: IF:Strong blow. GTS in 3 mins. (see gas flow report) ng
1SI:Weak blow. 1/4". N m
FF:Strong blow. (see gas flow report) APR % g 2'72
FSl:Weak blow. 1/4". R M
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Recovery Gas Rates

Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfki)
55.00 WM 21%w 79%m 0.77 First Gas Rate 0.75 56.00 1099.64
Last Gas Rate 0.75 117.00 2052.45
Max. Gas Rate 0.75 117.00 2052.45
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , inc.

FLUID SUMMARY
Lario Oil & Gas Co. Hirt B#1-14
301 S.Main 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks
Wichita Ks.67202 Job Ticket: 27051 DST#:2

ATTN: Vem Schrag

Test Start: 2007.01.03 @ 21:05:47

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol APIL; deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 4000 ppm
Viscosity: 44 00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 10.38in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.20 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Lenath Description Volume
ft bbl
55.00 [ WM 21%w79%m 0.77
Total Length: 55.00ft Total Volume: 0.772 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 1 Serial #: gp-2

Laboratory Name: Caraway
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location: Liberal, KS
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ATTN: Vem Schrag

Test Start: 2007.01.03 @ 21:05:47

| ? g Lario Oil & Gas Co. Hirt B#1-14
gE;%: 4 ESTING ’ NG 301 S.Main 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks
A § ; Wiehita Ks.67202 Job Ticket: 27051 DST#:2
GES

Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 59 deg C

Relative Density: 0.65

Z Factor: 0.8

Gas Rates Table
Flow Period | Elapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
frm) (kPaa) (m>d)

1 10 0.75 56.00 1099.64
1 20 0.75 81.00 1490.13
1 30 0.75 97.00 1740.05
2 10 0.75 105.00 1865.01
2 20 0.75 111.00 195873 |
2 30 0.75 113.00 1989.97
2 40 0.75 115.00 2021.21
2 50 075 116.00 2036.83
2 60 0.75 117.00 2052.45
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Serial # 8167 Inside Lario Gl & Gas Co. 14-28s-6w Kingman Ks DOST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
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LARIO) QJL. & CAS; COMPANY/

301 SOUTH MARKET STREET
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

(316) 265-5611  FAX: (316) 265-5610 K@@
AP 9 g5

April 19, 2007 CONE Tl

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Confidentiality Request for Logs and Drilling Information

Hirt B #1-14 API #095-22070
N2 SW NE Sec. 14-285-6W Kingman Co., KS
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the following items for the referenced well:

ACO-1; Well Completion Form Cementing Invoices
Geological Well Site Report Electric Logs

Lario requests that all of the information concerning this well be kept
confidential for the maximum time allowable by KCC Regulations. If you
require any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Wy\ RECEIVED

Kathy Ford ‘ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Engineering Tech APR 2 0 2007

Encl. CONSERVATION DIVISION

XC: SKD, WF WICHITA, KS




